



28 February 2022

## Official Information Act Response re: COVID patients

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, transferred from the Ministry of Health to Lakes DHB on 26 January 2022.

In response to your request about patients with COVID, we can provide the following information:

### 1. How many patients have there been?

16 patients were admitted into our hospital facilities since March 2020.

### 2. How long have they each stayed in hospital?

The length of stay varied between one to 11 days.

### 3. How many have had to go into ICU and how long have they each stayed there (as part of their total time in hospital)? And were they on a ventilator when in ICU?

Three patients were admitted into the Intensive Care Unit, length of stay varied from 12 to 152 hours in the unit. None was on a ventilator at the time.

### 4. How many of these patients were vaccinated when they presented at the hospital?

COVID vaccination status	
None	12
First dose	1
Second dose	3
Booster dose	0
Total	16